
 ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3 (24/01/2015, 24/01/2015)

Classifica al turno 7

Pos Pts ID Ctg NAME Rtg Fed   Buc1    BucT  

1  6.5 1 FM Bontempi Piero 2574 ITA    28.0    31.5 

2  6.5 2 M Pedini Dario 2243 ITA    27.0    29.0 

3  5.0 9 CM Alessandrini Giacomo 1890 ITA    27.0    27.5 

4  5.0 12 2N Doric Senad 1842 ITA    20.5    22.5 

5  5.0 18 2N Mondaini Roberto 1599 ITA    20.0    22.0 

6  4.5 7 CM Foglia Maurizio 1940 ITA    24.5    27.0 

7  4.0 11 1N Santinelli Michele 1847 ITA    27.5    30.5 

8  4.0 4 CM Di Matteo Giovanni 2015 ITA    27.5    30.0 

9  4.0 6 1N Faini Marco 1971 ITA    27.5    29.5 

10  4.0 17 2N Barchiesi Marco 1661 ITA    25.5    28.5 

11  4.0 8 1N Frontini Fabio 1893 ITA    25.0    28.0 

12  4.0 15 CM Fratini Mauro 1703 ITA    23.0    25.0 

13  4.0 13 CM Padovani Alessio 1762 ITA    21.5    23.5 

14  3.5 3 CM Rotoni Matteo 2059 ITA    27.5    30.5 

15  3.5 16 2N Marinucci Johnny 1694 ITA    25.0    25.5 

16  3.5 27 NC Odoardi Giacomo 1446 ITA    20.0    20.5 

17  3.5 22 NC Palestini Piera 1518 ITA    19.0    19.5 

18  3.0 26 2N Skrijelj Edin 1473 ITA    22.0    24.0 

19  3.0 23 3N Zingaretti Primo 1509 ITA    20.5    22.5 

20  3.0 14 1N Recchi Antonio 1754 ITA    19.5    21.5 

21  3.0 20 2N Serpilli Francesco 1536 ITA    18.5    20.5 

22  3.0 10 CM Fronzi Ettore 1856 ITA    17.5    18.0 

23  2.5 21 2N Borzì Rosario 1521 ITA    24.0    26.0 

24  2.5 19 2N Marchetti Michael 1557 ITA    24.0    26.0 

25  2.0 5 CM Graziani Claudio 2015 ITA    26.5    28.5 

26  2.0 29 2N Magini Roberto 1398 ITA    19.0    19.5 

27  2.0 25 NC Palestini Arsen 1494 ITA    18.0    20.0 

28  2.0 30 NC Smerzini Jacopo 1377 ITA    17.0    17.5 

29  2.0 28 NC O'Donoghue Peter 1440 ITA    16.0    18.0 

30  0.5 24 3N Antonelli Laura 1500 ITA    20.5    22.5 
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ASA20150124
 Tabellone al turno 7 ordinato per punti

Pos NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Bontempi Piero       2574  FM ITA  6.5 | +W15  +B3   +W8   =B2   +W9   +B6   +W11  
  2 Pedini Dario         2243   M ITA  6.5 | +B10  +W7   +B25  =W1   +B14  +W3   +B9   
  3 Alessandrini Giacomo 1890  CM ITA  5.0 | +W30  -W1   +B23  +B15  +W13  -B2   +W8   
  4 Doric Senad          1842  2N ITA  5.0 | +B16  -W25  =B24  +W23  =B7   +W10  +W13  
  5 Mondaini Roberto     1599  2N ITA  5.0 | -B14  +W27  -B7   +W18  +B25  +W12  +B15  
  6 Foglia Maurizio      1940  CM ITA  4.5 | =W17  +B20  -W9   +W12  +B24  -W1   +B14  
  7 Santinelli Michele   1847  1N ITA  4.0 | +W18  -B2   +W5   =B8   =W4   -B11  +W19  
  8 Di Matteo Giovanni   2015  CM ITA  4.0 | +B24  +W13  -B1   =W7   +B10  =W9   -B3   
  9 Faini Marco          1971  1N ITA  4.0 | =B23  +W26  +B6   +W14  -B1   =B8   -W2   
 10 Barchiesi Marco      1661  2N ITA  4.0 | -W2   +B18  +W22  +B11  -W8   -B4   +W20  
 11 Frontini Fabio       1893  1N ITA  4.0 | +B19  +W12  -B14  -W10  +B21  +W7   -B1   
 12 Fratini Mauro        1703  CM ITA  4.0 | +W28  -B11  +W19  -B6   +W17  -B5   +W18  
 13 Padovani Alessio     1762  CM ITA  4.0 | +W29  -B8   +W21  +W25  -B3   +W24  -B4   
 14 Rotoni Matteo        2059  CM ITA  3.5 | +W5   +B22  +W11  -B9   -W2   =B15  -W6   
 15 Marinucci Johnny     1694  2N ITA  3.5 | -B1   +W30  +B26  -W3   +B19  =W14  -W5   
 16 Odoardi Giacomo      1446  NC ITA  3.5 | -W4   -B21  -W20  +B30  +W22  =B17  +W23  
 17 Palestini Piera      1518  NC ITA  3.5 | =B6   -W23  =B30  +W26  -B12  =W16  +B24  
 18 Skrijelj Edin        1473  2N ITA  3.0 | -B7   -W10  +B28  -B5   +W29  +W21  -B12  
 19 Zingaretti Primo     1509  3N ITA  3.0 | -W11  +B28  -B12  +W20  -W15  +B25  -B7   
 20 Recchi Antonio       1754  1N ITA  3.0 | -B26  -W6   +B16  -B19  +W23  +W27  -B10  
 21 Serpilli Francesco   1536  2N ITA  3.0 | -B25  +W16  -B13  +W27  -W11  -B18  +W26  
 22 Fronzi Ettore        1856  CM ITA  3.0 | +B27  -W14  -B10  -W24  -B16  +W28  +B30  
 23 Borzì Rosario        1521  2N ITA  2.5 | =W9   +B17  -W3   -B4   -B20  +W29  -B16  
 24 Marchetti Michael    1557  2N ITA  2.5 | -W8   +B29  =W4   +B22  -W6   -B13  -W17  
 25 Graziani Claudio     2015  CM ITA  2.0 | +W21  +B4   -W2   -B13  -W5   -W19  -B29  
 26 Magini Roberto       1398  2N ITA  2.0 | +W20  -B9   -W15  -B17  -B27  +W30  -B21  
 27 Palestini Arsen      1494  NC ITA  2.0 | -W22  -B5   +W29  -B21  +W26  -B20  -W28  
 28 Smerzini Jacopo      1377  NC ITA  2.0 | -B12  -W19  -W18  -B29  +W30  -B22  +B27  
 29 O'Donoghue Peter     1440  NC ITA  2.0 | -B13  -W24  -B27  +W28  -B18  -B23  +W25  
 30 Antonelli Laura      1500  3N ITA  0.5 | -B3   -B15  =W17  -W16  -B28  -B26  -W22  
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ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
   1  FM Bontempi Piero      , K= 0, Rtg=2574, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   16 2N  Marinucci Johnny     1694  400  0.92  1.0  1.0   3.5
 2   B   9 CM  Alessandrini Giacomo 1890  400  0.92  1.0  2.0   5.0
 3  W    4 CM  Di Matteo Giovanni   2015  400  0.92  1.0  3.0   4.0
 4   B   2 M   Pedini Dario         2243  331  0.88  0.5  3.5   6.5
 5  W    6 1N  Faini Marco          1971  400  0.92  1.0  4.5   4.0
 6   B   7 CM  Foglia Maurizio      1940  400  0.92  1.0  5.5   4.5
 7  W    8 1N  Frontini Fabio       1893  400  0.92  1.0  6.5   4.0
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 2371,          ARO=1949,      6.40  6.5 26.0

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
   2  M Pedini Dario        , K= 0, Rtg=2243, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  17 2N  Barchiesi Marco      1661  400  0.92  1.0  1.0   4.0
 2  W   11 1N  Santinelli Michele   1847  396  0.92  1.0  2.0   4.0
 3   B   5 CM  Graziani Claudio     2015  228  0.79  1.0  3.0   2.0
 4  W    1 FM  Bontempi Piero       2574  331  0.12  0.5  3.5   6.5
 5   B   3 CM  Rotoni Matteo        2059  184  0.74  1.0  4.5   3.5
 6  W    9 CM  Alessandrini Giacomo 1890  353  0.89  1.0  5.5   5.0
 7   B   6 1N  Faini Marco          1971  272  0.83  1.0  6.5   4.0
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 2424,          ARO=2002,      5.21  6.5 26.0

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
   3  CM Rotoni Matteo       , K= 0, Rtg=2059, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   18 2N  Mondaini Roberto     1599  400  0.92  1.0  1.0   5.0
 2   B  10 CM  Fronzi Ettore        1856  203  0.76  1.0  2.0   3.0
 3  W    8 1N  Frontini Fabio       1893  166  0.72  1.0  3.0   4.0
 4   B   6 1N  Faini Marco          1971   88  0.62  0.0  3.0   4.0
 5  W    2 M   Pedini Dario         2243  184  0.26  0.0  3.0   6.5
 6   B  16 2N  Marinucci Johnny     1694  365  0.90  0.5  3.5   3.5
 7  W    7 CM  Foglia Maurizio      1940  119  0.66  0.0  3.5   4.5
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1885,          ARO=1885,      4.84  3.5 19.0

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
   4  CM Di Matteo Giovanni  , K= 0, Rtg=2015, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  19 2N  Marchetti Michael    1557  400  0.92  1.0  1.0   2.5
 2  W   13 CM  Padovani Alessio     1762  253  0.81  1.0  2.0   4.0
 3   B   1 FM  Bontempi Piero       2574  400  0.08  0.0  2.0   6.5
 4  W   11 1N  Santinelli Michele   1847  168  0.72  0.5  2.5   4.0
 5   B  17 2N  Barchiesi Marco      1661  354  0.89  1.0  3.5   4.0
 6  W    6 1N  Faini Marco          1971   44  0.56  0.5  4.0   4.0
 7   B   9 CM  Alessandrini Giacomo 1890  125  0.67  0.0  4.0   5.0
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1945,          ARO=1895,      4.65  4.0 19.0

ASA20150124



GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
   5  CM Graziani Claudio    , K= 0, Rtg=2015, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   20 2N  Serpilli Francesco   1536  400  0.92  1.0  1.0   3.0
 2   B  12 2N  Doric Senad          1842  173  0.73  1.0  2.0   5.0
 3  W    2 M   Pedini Dario         2243  228  0.21  0.0  2.0   6.5
 4   B  13 CM  Padovani Alessio     1762  253  0.81  0.0  2.0   4.0
 5  W   18 2N  Mondaini Roberto     1599  400  0.92  0.0  2.0   5.0
 6  W   23 3N  Zingaretti Primo     1509  400  0.92  0.0  2.0   3.0
 7   B  28 NC  O'Donoghue Peter     1440  400  0.92  0.0  2.0   2.0
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1546,          ARO=1704,      5.43  2.0 13.0

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
   6  1N Faini Marco         , K= 0, Rtg=1971, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  21 2N  Borzì Rosario        1521  400  0.92  0.5  0.5   2.5
 2  W   29 2N  Magini Roberto       1398  400  0.92  1.0  1.5   2.0
 3   B   7 CM  Foglia Maurizio      1940   31  0.54  1.0  2.5   4.5
 4  W    3 CM  Rotoni Matteo        2059   88  0.38  1.0  3.5   3.5
 5   B   1 FM  Bontempi Piero       2574  400  0.08  0.0  3.5   6.5
 6   B   4 CM  Di Matteo Giovanni   2015   44  0.44  0.5  4.0   4.0
 7  W    2 M   Pedini Dario         2243  272  0.17  0.0  4.0   6.5
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 2014,          ARO=1964,      3.45  4.0 19.5

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
   7  CM Foglia Maurizio     , K= 0, Rtg=1940, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   22 NC  Palestini Piera      1518  400  0.92  0.5  0.5   3.5
 2   B  14 1N  Recchi Antonio       1754  186  0.74  1.0  1.5   3.0
 3  W    6 1N  Faini Marco          1971   31  0.46  0.0  1.5   4.0
 4  W   15 CM  Fratini Mauro        1703  237  0.80  1.0  2.5   4.0
 5   B  19 2N  Marchetti Michael    1557  383  0.91  1.0  3.5   2.5
 6  W    1 FM  Bontempi Piero       2574  400  0.08  0.0  3.5   6.5
 7   B   3 CM  Rotoni Matteo        2059  119  0.34  1.0  4.5   3.5
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1979,          ARO=1877,      4.25  4.5 17.5

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
   8  1N Frontini Fabio      , K= 0, Rtg=1893, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  23 3N  Zingaretti Primo     1509  384  0.91  1.0  1.0   3.0
 2  W   15 CM  Fratini Mauro        1703  190  0.75  1.0  2.0   4.0
 3   B   3 CM  Rotoni Matteo        2059  166  0.28  0.0  2.0   3.5
 4  W   17 2N  Barchiesi Marco      1661  232  0.79  0.0  2.0   4.0
 5   B  20 2N  Serpilli Francesco   1536  357  0.89  1.0  3.0   3.0
 6  W   11 1N  Santinelli Michele   1847   46  0.56  1.0  4.0   4.0
 7   B   1 FM  Bontempi Piero       2574  400  0.08  0.0  4.0   6.5
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1891,          ARO=1841,      4.26  4.0 18.0

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
   9  CM Alessandrini Giacomo, K= 0, Rtg=1890, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------



 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   24 3N  Antonelli Laura      1500  390  0.91  1.0  1.0   0.5
 2  W    1 FM  Bontempi Piero       2574  400  0.08  0.0  1.0   6.5
 3   B  21 2N  Borzì Rosario        1521  369  0.90  1.0  2.0   2.5
 4   B  16 2N  Marinucci Johnny     1694  196  0.75  1.0  3.0   3.5
 5  W   13 CM  Padovani Alessio     1762  128  0.67  1.0  4.0   4.0
 6   B   2 M   Pedini Dario         2243  353  0.11  0.0  4.0   6.5
 7  W    4 CM  Di Matteo Giovanni   2015  125  0.33  1.0  5.0   4.0
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 2059,          ARO=1901,      3.75  5.0 20.0

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
  10  CM Fronzi Ettore       , K= 0, Rtg=1856, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  25 NC  Palestini Arsen      1494  362  0.90  1.0  1.0   2.0
 2  W    3 CM  Rotoni Matteo        2059  203  0.24  0.0  1.0   3.5
 3   B  17 2N  Barchiesi Marco      1661  195  0.75  0.0  1.0   4.0
 4  W   19 2N  Marchetti Michael    1557  299  0.85  0.0  1.0   2.5
 5   B  27 NC  Odoardi Giacomo      1446  400  0.92  0.0  1.0   3.5
 6  W   30 NC  Smerzini Jacopo      1377  400  0.92  1.0  2.0   2.0
 7   B  24 3N  Antonelli Laura      1500  356  0.89  1.0  3.0   0.5
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1535,          ARO=1585,      5.47  3.0 10.0

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
  11  1N Santinelli Michele  , K= 0, Rtg=1847, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   26 2N  Skrijelj Edin        1473  374  0.90  1.0  1.0   3.0
 2   B   2 M   Pedini Dario         2243  396  0.08  0.0  1.0   6.5
 3  W   18 2N  Mondaini Roberto     1599  248  0.81  1.0  2.0   5.0
 4   B   4 CM  Di Matteo Giovanni   2015  168  0.28  0.5  2.5   4.0
 5  W   12 2N  Doric Senad          1842    5  0.51  0.5  3.0   5.0
 6   B   8 1N  Frontini Fabio       1893   46  0.44  0.0  3.0   4.0
 7  W   23 3N  Zingaretti Primo     1509  338  0.88  1.0  4.0   3.0
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1846,          ARO=1796,      3.90  4.0 16.5

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
  12  2N Doric Senad         , K= 0, Rtg=1842, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  27 NC  Odoardi Giacomo      1446  396  0.92  1.0  1.0   3.5
 2  W    5 CM  Graziani Claudio     2015  173  0.27  0.0  1.0   2.0
 3   B  19 2N  Marchetti Michael    1557  285  0.84  0.5  1.5   2.5
 4  W   21 2N  Borzì Rosario        1521  321  0.87  1.0  2.5   2.5
 5   B  11 1N  Santinelli Michele   1847    5  0.49  0.5  3.0   4.0
 6  W   17 2N  Barchiesi Marco      1661  181  0.74  1.0  4.0   4.0
 7  W   13 CM  Padovani Alessio     1762   80  0.61  1.0  5.0   4.0
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1845,          ARO=1687,      4.74  5.0 18.0

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
  13  CM Padovani Alessio    , K= 0, Rtg=1762, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   28 NC  O'Donoghue Peter     1440  322  0.87  1.0  1.0   2.0



 2   B   4 CM  Di Matteo Giovanni   2015  253  0.19  0.0  1.0   4.0
 3  W   20 2N  Serpilli Francesco   1536  226  0.79  1.0  2.0   3.0
 4  W    5 CM  Graziani Claudio     2015  253  0.19  1.0  3.0   2.0
 5   B   9 CM  Alessandrini Giacomo 1890  128  0.33  0.0  3.0   5.0
 6  W   19 2N  Marchetti Michael    1557  205  0.76  1.0  4.0   2.5
 7   B  12 2N  Doric Senad          1842   80  0.39  0.0  4.0   5.0
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1806,          ARO=1756,      3.52  4.0 18.0

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
  14  1N Recchi Antonio      , K= 0, Rtg=1754, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  29 2N  Magini Roberto       1398  356  0.89  0.0  0.0   2.0
 2  W    7 CM  Foglia Maurizio      1940  186  0.26  0.0  0.0   4.5
 3   B  27 NC  Odoardi Giacomo      1446  308  0.86  1.0  1.0   3.5
 4   B  23 3N  Zingaretti Primo     1509  245  0.80  0.0  1.0   3.0
 5  W   21 2N  Borzì Rosario        1521  233  0.79  1.0  2.0   2.5
 6  W   25 NC  Palestini Arsen      1494  260  0.82  1.0  3.0   2.0
 7   B  17 2N  Barchiesi Marco      1661   93  0.63  0.0  3.0   4.0
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1517,          ARO=1567,      5.05  3.0 10.0

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
  15  CM Fratini Mauro       , K= 0, Rtg=1703, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   30 NC  Smerzini Jacopo      1377  326  0.87  1.0  1.0   2.0
 2   B   8 1N  Frontini Fabio       1893  190  0.25  0.0  1.0   4.0
 3  W   23 3N  Zingaretti Primo     1509  194  0.75  1.0  2.0   3.0
 4   B   7 CM  Foglia Maurizio      1940  237  0.20  0.0  2.0   4.5
 5  W   22 NC  Palestini Piera      1518  185  0.74  1.0  3.0   3.5
 6   B  18 2N  Mondaini Roberto     1599  104  0.64  0.0  3.0   5.0
 7  W   26 2N  Skrijelj Edin        1473  230  0.79  1.0  4.0   3.0
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1666,          ARO=1616,      4.24  4.0 16.0

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
  16  2N Marinucci Johnny    , K= 0, Rtg=1694, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B   1 FM  Bontempi Piero       2574  400  0.08  0.0  0.0   6.5
 2  W   24 3N  Antonelli Laura      1500  194  0.75  1.0  1.0   0.5
 3   B  29 2N  Magini Roberto       1398  296  0.85  1.0  2.0   2.0
 4  W    9 CM  Alessandrini Giacomo 1890  196  0.25  0.0  2.0   5.0
 5   B  23 3N  Zingaretti Primo     1509  185  0.74  1.0  3.0   3.0
 6  W    3 CM  Rotoni Matteo        2059  365  0.10  0.5  3.5   3.5
 7  W   18 2N  Mondaini Roberto     1599   95  0.63  0.0  3.5   5.0
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1790,          ARO=1790,      3.40  3.5 15.0

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
  17  2N Barchiesi Marco     , K= 0, Rtg=1661, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W    2 M   Pedini Dario         2243  400  0.08  0.0  0.0   6.5
 2   B  26 2N  Skrijelj Edin        1473  188  0.74  1.0  1.0   3.0
 3  W   10 CM  Fronzi Ettore        1856  195  0.25  1.0  2.0   3.0
 4   B   8 1N  Frontini Fabio       1893  232  0.21  1.0  3.0   4.0



 5  W    4 CM  Di Matteo Giovanni   2015  354  0.11  0.0  3.0   4.0
 6   B  12 2N  Doric Senad          1842  181  0.26  0.0  3.0   5.0
 7  W   14 1N  Recchi Antonio       1754   93  0.37  1.0  4.0   3.0
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1918,          ARO=1868,      2.02  4.0 16.0

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
  18  2N Mondaini Roberto    , K= 0, Rtg=1599, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B   3 CM  Rotoni Matteo        2059  400  0.08  0.0  0.0   3.5
 2  W   25 NC  Palestini Arsen      1494  105  0.64  1.0  1.0   2.0
 3   B  11 1N  Santinelli Michele   1847  248  0.19  0.0  1.0   4.0
 4  W   26 2N  Skrijelj Edin        1473  126  0.67  1.0  2.0   3.0
 5   B   5 CM  Graziani Claudio     2015  400  0.08  1.0  3.0   2.0
 6  W   15 CM  Fratini Mauro        1703  104  0.36  1.0  4.0   4.0
 7   B  16 2N  Marinucci Johnny     1694   95  0.37  1.0  5.0   3.5
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1913,          ARO=1755,      2.39  5.0 16.0

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
  19  2N Marchetti Michael   , K= 0, Rtg=1557, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W    4 CM  Di Matteo Giovanni   2015  400  0.08  0.0  0.0   4.0
 2   B  28 NC  O'Donoghue Peter     1440  117  0.66  1.0  1.0   2.0
 3  W   12 2N  Doric Senad          1842  285  0.16  0.5  1.5   5.0
 4   B  10 CM  Fronzi Ettore        1856  299  0.15  1.0  2.5   3.0
 5  W    7 CM  Foglia Maurizio      1940  383  0.09  0.0  2.5   4.5
 6   B  13 CM  Padovani Alessio     1762  205  0.24  0.0  2.5   4.0
 7  W   22 NC  Palestini Piera      1518   39  0.55  0.0  2.5   3.5
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1666,          ARO=1768,      1.93  2.5 12.5

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
  20  2N Serpilli Francesco  , K= 0, Rtg=1536, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B   5 CM  Graziani Claudio     2015  400  0.08  0.0  0.0   2.0
 2  W   27 NC  Odoardi Giacomo      1446   90  0.62  1.0  1.0   3.5
 3   B  13 CM  Padovani Alessio     1762  226  0.21  0.0  1.0   4.0
 4  W   25 NC  Palestini Arsen      1494   42  0.56  1.0  2.0   2.0
 5  W    8 1N  Frontini Fabio       1893  357  0.11  0.0  2.0   4.0
 6   B  26 2N  Skrijelj Edin        1473   63  0.59  0.0  2.0   3.0
 7  W   29 2N  Magini Roberto       1398  138  0.69  1.0  3.0   2.0
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1590,          ARO=1640,      2.86  3.0 11.0

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
  21  2N Borzì Rosario       , K= 0, Rtg=1521, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W    6 1N  Faini Marco          1971  400  0.08  0.5  0.5   4.0
 2   B  22 NC  Palestini Piera      1518    3  0.50  1.0  1.5   3.5
 3  W    9 CM  Alessandrini Giacomo 1890  369  0.10  0.0  1.5   5.0
 4   B  12 2N  Doric Senad          1842  321  0.13  0.0  1.5   5.0
 5   B  14 1N  Recchi Antonio       1754  233  0.21  0.0  1.5   3.0
 6  W   28 NC  O'Donoghue Peter     1440   81  0.61  1.0  2.5   2.0
 7   B  27 NC  Odoardi Giacomo      1446   75  0.60  0.0  2.5   3.5



--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1592,          ARO=1694,      2.23  2.5 11.5

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
  22  NC Palestini Piera     , K= 0, Rtg=1518, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B   7 CM  Foglia Maurizio      1940  400  0.08  0.5  0.5   4.5
 2  W   21 2N  Borzì Rosario        1521    3  0.50  0.0  0.5   2.5
 3   B  24 3N  Antonelli Laura      1500   18  0.53  0.5  1.0   0.5
 4  W   29 2N  Magini Roberto       1398  120  0.66  1.0  2.0   2.0
 5   B  15 CM  Fratini Mauro        1703  185  0.26  0.0  2.0   4.0
 6  W   27 NC  Odoardi Giacomo      1446   72  0.60  0.5  2.5   3.5
 7   B  19 2N  Marchetti Michael    1557   39  0.45  1.0  3.5   2.5
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1581,          ARO=1581,      3.08  3.5 12.0

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
  23  3N Zingaretti Primo    , K= 0, Rtg=1509, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W    8 1N  Frontini Fabio       1893  384  0.09  0.0  0.0   4.0
 2   B  30 NC  Smerzini Jacopo      1377  132  0.68  1.0  1.0   2.0
 3   B  15 CM  Fratini Mauro        1703  194  0.25  0.0  1.0   4.0
 4  W   14 1N  Recchi Antonio       1754  245  0.20  1.0  2.0   3.0
 5  W   16 2N  Marinucci Johnny     1694  185  0.26  0.0  2.0   3.5
 6   B   5 CM  Graziani Claudio     2015  400  0.08  1.0  3.0   2.0
 7   B  11 1N  Santinelli Michele   1847  338  0.12  0.0  3.0   4.0
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1705,          ARO=1755,      1.68  3.0 12.0

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
  24  3N Antonelli Laura     , K= 0, Rtg=1500, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B   9 CM  Alessandrini Giacomo 1890  390  0.09  0.0  0.0   5.0
 2   B  16 2N  Marinucci Johnny     1694  194  0.25  0.0  0.0   3.5
 3  W   22 NC  Palestini Piera      1518   18  0.47  0.5  0.5   3.5
 4  W   27 NC  Odoardi Giacomo      1446   54  0.58  0.0  0.5   3.5
 5   B  30 NC  Smerzini Jacopo      1377  123  0.67  0.0  0.5   2.0
 6   B  29 2N  Magini Roberto       1398  102  0.64  0.0  0.5   2.0
 7  W   10 CM  Fronzi Ettore        1856  356  0.11  0.0  0.5   3.0
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1175,          ARO=1597,      2.81  0.5  2.5

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
  25  NC Palestini Arsen     , K= 0, Rtg=1494, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   10 CM  Fronzi Ettore        1856  362  0.10  0.0  0.0   3.0
 2   B  18 2N  Mondaini Roberto     1599  105  0.36  0.0  0.0   5.0
 3  W   28 NC  O'Donoghue Peter     1440   54  0.58  1.0  1.0   2.0
 4   B  20 2N  Serpilli Francesco   1536   42  0.44  0.0  1.0   3.0
 5  W   29 2N  Magini Roberto       1398   96  0.63  1.0  2.0   2.0
 6   B  14 1N  Recchi Antonio       1754  260  0.18  0.0  2.0   3.0
 7  W   30 NC  Smerzini Jacopo      1377  117  0.66  0.0  2.0   2.0
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1408,          ARO=1566,      2.95  2.0  8.0



ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
  26  2N Skrijelj Edin       , K= 0, Rtg=1473, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  11 1N  Santinelli Michele   1847  374  0.10  0.0  0.0   4.0
 2  W   17 2N  Barchiesi Marco      1661  188  0.26  0.0  0.0   4.0
 3   B  30 NC  Smerzini Jacopo      1377   96  0.63  1.0  1.0   2.0
 4   B  18 2N  Mondaini Roberto     1599  126  0.33  0.0  1.0   5.0
 5  W   28 NC  O'Donoghue Peter     1440   33  0.55  1.0  2.0   2.0
 6  W   20 2N  Serpilli Francesco   1536   63  0.41  1.0  3.0   3.0
 7   B  15 CM  Fratini Mauro        1703  230  0.21  0.0  3.0   4.0
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1545,          ARO=1595,      2.49  3.0 10.0

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
  27  NC Odoardi Giacomo     , K= 0, Rtg=1446, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   12 2N  Doric Senad          1842  396  0.08  0.0  0.0   5.0
 2   B  20 2N  Serpilli Francesco   1536   90  0.38  0.0  0.0   3.0
 3  W   14 1N  Recchi Antonio       1754  308  0.14  0.0  0.0   3.0
 4   B  24 3N  Antonelli Laura      1500   54  0.42  1.0  1.0   0.5
 5  W   10 CM  Fronzi Ettore        1856  400  0.08  1.0  2.0   3.0
 6   B  22 NC  Palestini Piera      1518   72  0.40  0.5  2.5   3.5
 7  W   21 2N  Borzì Rosario        1521   75  0.40  1.0  3.5   2.5
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1647,          ARO=1647,      1.90  3.5  9.0

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
  28  NC O'Donoghue Peter    , K= 0, Rtg=1440, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  13 CM  Padovani Alessio     1762  322  0.13  0.0  0.0   4.0
 2  W   19 2N  Marchetti Michael    1557  117  0.34  0.0  0.0   2.5
 3   B  25 NC  Palestini Arsen      1494   54  0.42  0.0  0.0   2.0
 4  W   30 NC  Smerzini Jacopo      1377   63  0.59  1.0  1.0   2.0
 5   B  26 2N  Skrijelj Edin        1473   33  0.45  0.0  1.0   3.0
 6   B  21 2N  Borzì Rosario        1521   81  0.39  0.0  1.0   2.5
 7  W    5 CM  Graziani Claudio     2015  400  0.08  1.0  2.0   2.0
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1442,          ARO=1600,      2.40  2.0  5.0

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015
  29  2N Magini Roberto      , K= 0, Rtg=1398, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   14 1N  Recchi Antonio       1754  356  0.11  1.0  1.0   3.0
 2   B   6 1N  Faini Marco          1971  400  0.08  0.0  1.0   4.0
 3  W   16 2N  Marinucci Johnny     1694  296  0.15  0.0  1.0   3.5
 4   B  22 NC  Palestini Piera      1518  120  0.34  0.0  1.0   3.5
 5   B  25 NC  Palestini Arsen      1494   96  0.37  0.0  1.0   2.0
 6  W   24 3N  Antonelli Laura      1500  102  0.36  1.0  2.0   0.5
 7   B  20 2N  Serpilli Francesco   1536  138  0.31  0.0  2.0   3.0
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1480,          ARO=1638,      1.72  2.0  9.0

ASA20150124
GP Rapid ASA tappa 3, 24/01/2015, 24/01/2015



  30  NC Smerzini Jacopo     , K= 0, Rtg=1377, ID=0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 R  Col ID Cat Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Cum   Pts
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  15 CM  Fratini Mauro        1703  326  0.13  0.0  0.0   4.0
 2  W   23 3N  Zingaretti Primo     1509  132  0.32  0.0  0.0   3.0
 3  W   26 2N  Skrijelj Edin        1473   96  0.37  0.0  0.0   3.0
 4   B  28 NC  O'Donoghue Peter     1440   63  0.41  0.0  0.0   2.0
 5  W   24 3N  Antonelli Laura      1500  123  0.33  1.0  1.0   0.5
 6   B  10 CM  Fronzi Ettore        1856  400  0.08  0.0  1.0   3.0
 7   B  25 NC  Palestini Arsen      1494  117  0.34  1.0  2.0   2.0
--------------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRtg= 1410,          ARO=1568,      1.98  2.0  4.0


